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% from

2019 2018 2017 10YeA

Total Export of Goods 24,340.9 -4.6 291.7 70,280.1 -4.5 30.2 116,344.2 -5.1 5.9 3.4 2.1 17.4

Agricultural Goods 2,312.0 -27.0 -97.1 5,891.8 0.2 -3.4 11,308.8 -2.1 6.2 4.2 3.3 18.5

Rice 460.5 84.6 1.1E+04 1,125.3 24.7 -16.0 1,896.3 30.6 3.0 -1.0 -3.7 5.2

Maize 13.2 -11.9 -96.7 38.2 8.6 2.5E+03 69.0 4.4 18.6 14.8 6.5 2.0

Rubber 273.4 -37.2 93.2 953.0 -37.7 -2.9 1,485.1 -38.1 -0.5 -4.1 -6.3 -35.9

Tapioca Products 294.9 -41.7 73.6 1,185.6 1.4 99.9 1,762.2 -19.1 13.4 7.6 4.5 18.5

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Fruits 618.1 -54.8 -100.0 824.9 55.2 -42.9 3,125.3 20.6 15.7 17.0 24.2 147.5

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Vegetables 27.2 1.7 243.5 75.7 -7.4 159.0 127.4 -10.5 2.1 -1.7 0.1 6.3

Spices and Medicinal Plants 16.7 -12.7 294.7 47.1 -15.3 74.6 78.7 -14.9 7.6 -3.2 1.6 8.5

Orchids 9.2 16.2 1.2E+04 18.9 -1.9 -42.0 34.2 3.5 14.1 -2.0 -1.1 4.2

Tobacco Products 0.4 -86.5 -100.0 5.3 -66.0 -99.4 7.6 -66.2 24.1 -5.4 -10.1 -34.6

Vegetable Seeds 14.1 -4.0 1.2E+04 24.0 4.2 -16.8 47.4 5.6 -5.4 -5.7 -2.6 -0.2

Fresh and Frozen Shrimps 68.0 17.1 402.8 121.4 -8.1 -80.5 248.8 1.9 1.7 1.0 -2.0 -9.6

Fresh and Frozen Cuttlefish 29.1 4.5 440.9 74.6 -5.1 48.5 129.0 -5.3 4.8 -0.3 -3.0 -3.4

Fresh and Frozen Fish Fillets 15.5 -1.4 291.1 48.6 -20.2 -51.1 78.0 -19.8 -4.3 -5.8 -6.5 -27.5

Fresh and Frozen Fish 13.3 -18.9 4.2E+03 34.7 -28.2 -11.6 57.7 -26.1 -11.1 -2.4 -6.4 -25.3

Dried Fish 4.9 46.4 3.2E+04 12.4 -2.3 -13.6 20.4 -2.1 -15.9 -7.3 -10.1 -45.9

Other Crustaceans and Molluscs 3.0 -22.5 986.7 10.2 -30.5 -34.2 15.6 -28.4 2.4 3.9 5.6 -35.5

Chilled or Frozen Poultry Cuts 122.3 55.5 2.2E+03 332.2 53.1 12.6 548.6 50.9 12.5 16.2 14.0 121.4

Prepared Poultry 231.1 -0.2 544.0 677.1 -5.2 -12.1 1,106.1 -4.8 2.3 1.2 3.4 19.3

Eatable Meat 17.5 23.8 -78.8 61.1 67.2 47.8 98.5 51.5 9.0 3.7 -6.1 8.7

Other Agricultural Goods 79.8 6.8 262.9 221.4 10.8 -16.5 372.9 8.7 -14.4 -6.3 -3.8 -6.2

Manufactured Goods 22,028.9 -1.4 652.7 64,388.3 -4.9 33.9 105,035.5 -5.4 5.8 3.3 2.0 17.2

Agro-Industrial Goods 2,548.2 -0.3 902.5 7,197.1 3.3 92.2 11,848.1 -0.2 8.5 6.2 4.3 27.6

Foods 1,929.8 -1.6 1.2E+03 5,430.6 3.7 109.6 8,915.8 -0.9 9.0 7.5 5.6 30.9

Prepared and Canned Seafood 310.7 -7.6 1.6E+03 854.0 -7.3 -34.7 1,409.6 -9.2 -3.1 -2.3 -1.2 -8.9

Sugar 465.8 44.2 9.0E+04 1,197.4 31.8 5.0E+03 1,927.4 28.5 22.0 15.8 7.9 64.2

Molasses 3.8 -1.4 -87.3 6.4 -6.5 205.1 14.7 23.2 -24.0 -19.3 5.9 -38.5

Prepared and Preserved Fruits 169.6 0.9 1.1E+03 406.4 -19.9 -16.9 713.9 -14.9 -0.3 1.3 -0.3 -6.1

Canned or Preserved Vegetable 51.8 28.9 986.4 129.2 14.2 189.4 223.5 15.7 2.0 4.2 6.9 35.6

Rice Products 29.0 -3.5 232.0 82.3 -4.5 -11.8 137.6 -4.0 -2.2 0.8 0.2 4.9

Wheat Products and Food Preparations 210.8 0.8 1.1E+03 604.7 -3.8 -15.4 987.0 -4.0 2.3 2.2 3.8 32.7

Animal Foods 194.7 -23.8 1.2E+03 593.0 -20.3 -26.9 944.7 -23.6 5.7 8.2 7.9 36.5

Sauces and Preparations 83.8 9.8 2.1E+03 224.7 -12.6 30.0 373.4 -8.4 3.3 4.4 5.0 27.0

Milk and Milk Products 27.9 3.4 317.0 74.5 -5.7 0.7 127.2 1.0 2.5 4.5 5.5 32.0

Chewing Gum 16.4 -0.1 2.4E+03 42.2 4.2 -20.9 71.1 -0.3 5.4 -3.0 -0.8 5.0

Soups and Preparations 5.6 -25.6 464.0 17.3 -9.1 117.8 27.7 -12.6 -4.9 0.7 -0.9 -0.5

Animal or Vegetable Fats and Oils 100.7 -63.0 -100.0 578.2 53.3 281.9 873.3 -7.6 89.4 36.2 19.6 178.0

Meat and Preparations 22.6 -3.3 28.8 64.6 -5.7 32.7 109.2 -4.0 -3.3 -4.6 -3.3 -11.8

Cocoa and Preparations 8.0 39.9 1.5E+04 21.6 64.3 -16.7 34.9 46.5 20.8 -3.7 3.7 32.0

Beverages 203.8 10.2 1.8E+03 511.9 3.5 31.9 875.5 4.8 2.9 0.0 1.8 19.2

Paper Products 144.0 -8.3 399.3 439.1 1.3 18.9 709.0 -2.5 1.0 -0.9 -2.6 0.5

Woods and Wood Products 270.6 6.5 48.3 815.5 1.6 83.0 1,347.9 2.7 13.9 7.0 2.8 29.5

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย

Mn USD

May-23

% QoQAR

Q1/23 5M/23

Value % YoYValue % YoY
% CAGR from

Value % YoY % MoMAR

 
 
 
 

สถานภาพมูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย เดือน พ.ค. 2566 

ที่มา: กระทรวงพาณชิย ์
หมายเหต:ุ 1. AR คือ Annualized Rate 
                 2. 10YeA คือ 10-Year, excluding the current, Average 
                 3. CAGR คือ Compound Annual Growth Rate 
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Non Agro-Industrial Goods 19,480.7 -1.5 625.4 57,191.3 -5.8 28.2 93,187.4 -6.0 5.5 3.0 1.7 16.0

Textiles 548.7 -9.2 550.7 1,513.2 -15.0 -8.5 2,531.3 -13.6 1.7 -3.2 -3.0 -9.8

Apparel 189.7 -8.3 935.8 501.6 -16.2 -40.4 847.4 -13.9 -1.8 -4.6 -3.0 -16.7

Garments 169.5 -7.5 920.9 436.9 -16.7 -43.8 746.1 -13.8 -0.9 -4.1 -2.5 -15.1

Fabrics 87.4 -23.3 693.0 283.4 -18.0 -12.9 444.4 -21.2 -2.0 -6.1 -5.7 -21.3

Yarn and Fibers 42.9 -31.9 216.0 129.8 -37.2 -34.1 211.6 -35.8 -0.3 -8.0 -9.5 -33.3

Household Textile 19.7 38.5 5.4E+03 49.5 -16.7 -1.1 83.4 -9.3 1.5 -4.8 -4.5 -18.8

Synthetic Filament and Staple Fibers 98.2 -2.8 1.1E+03 245.4 -6.8 128.9 423.4 -6.4 12.3 2.1 0.4 22.0

Embroidery and Lace 14.8 13.2 4.8E+03 35.7 9.8 6.6 61.2 8.4 13.5 -1.1 0.3 3.5

Fishing Nets 8.3 5.0 622.7 23.8 -14.2 -25.3 39.0 -13.1 -6.0 -4.4 -2.8 -15.0

Dress Patterns 8.4 -16.6 -100.0 24.5 -15.1 15.7 58.4 19.9 -6.7 2.3 6.3 24.3

Headgear and Parts 10.1 30.1 3.6E+03 29.3 10.4 256.8 46.8 12.2 19.9 11.5 6.8 55.1

Footwear and Parts 60.5 11.1 1.3E+04 149.7 -11.3 -22.1 250.4 -7.7 4.8 -1.1 -0.6 -5.2

Travel Goods 55.1 31.6 173.0 153.7 37.2 3.6 259.5 34.1 27.8 7.1 9.0 84.3

Toys 22.7 -2.7 5.0E+03 64.5 -4.2 -11.8 103.4 -5.3 3.4 3.3 5.8 16.3

Sports and Games Requisites 50.1 -5.8 561.0 153.8 -9.4 32.6 246.6 -7.6 9.7 4.2 2.9 11.8

Leather and Products 59.0 -16.4 2.2E+03 188.5 -6.0 32.2 293.0 -11.4 3.1 -3.1 -1.7 -4.7

Chemical Products 788.8 -5.0 1.3E+03 2,056.5 -18.9 -0.5 3,479.9 -18.7 8.8 0.5 -1.5 3.3

Cosmetic, Soap and Products 311.1 6.0 1.8E+03 848.2 3.8 46.4 1,403.2 2.5 3.9 -1.2 2.0 19.2

Plastic Polymers 778.3 -21.4 140.2 2,232.8 -26.5 20.5 3,734.5 -25.1 5.6 -1.3 -2.8 -3.3

Plastic Products 354.1 -12.6 1.9E+03 1,019.6 -13.1 7.4 1,650.0 -15.7 0.1 -1.2 -1.2 0.7

Rubber Products 1,187.8 -6.0 640.7 3,432.9 -4.6 31.8 5,626.0 -6.4 7.8 5.1 4.9 32.5

Petroleum Products 770.2 -43.9 -70.6 2,278.2 -2.2 32.4 3,901.3 -17.5 12.6 2.8 -0.3 7.4

Liquefied Petroleum Gas 5.8 -54.5 -99.7 24.5 -53.3 -40.1 39.8 -48.4 -4.1 -11.7 -15.5 3.8

Crude Oil 0.0 -100.0 -100.0 124.2 -46.2 60.1 147.6 -53.5 -7.9 -14.0 -16.7 -43.9

Refined Fuels 764.3 -40.9 -57.0 2,127.4 4.0 32.4 3,711.6 -14.3 14.1 4.1 1.2 11.5

Medical Instruments and Appliances 89.4 7.1 491.9 237.2 3.7 -6.5 403.8 3.6 10.4 8.6 8.4 46.7

Pharmaceutical Products 57.9 13.9 4.1E+03 153.4 -9.0 -17.7 253.7 -7.2 2.5 1.7 3.2 20.0

Printed Matters 4.8 -15.8 302.8 17.9 20.8 91.2 27.1 9.1 7.2 -2.0 -5.8 -4.6

Machinery 707.6 -7.6 1.2E+03 2,131.1 -6.2 27.0 3,410.4 -7.4 8.4 3.3 -0.1 12.9

Lenses 150.9 -3.1 383.1 375.6 -3.9 3.8 658.8 -3.8 9.9 0.2 0.1 5.0

Cameras and Accessories 14.3 57.9 7.4E+03 34.7 1.2 -16.3 58.9 10.9 4.7 3.3 -0.1 -0.4

Clocks, Watches and Parts 69.2 27.5 486.5 179.3 0.5 -18.0 308.2 9.2 7.3 -10.3 2.8 13.6

Lamps and Lighting Fittings 22.8 18.2 3.1E+04 51.0 -10.5 9.0 88.0 -6.4 37.2 28.7 21.1 91.6

Vehicles 3,314.1 7.2 2.1E+03 9,903.7 3.6 -1.3 15,778.4 3.6 7.7 1.6 -0.3 13.0

Automotives 2,531.4 8.2 2.7E+03 7,342.4 4.4 -12.2 11,789.1 5.0 12.9 0.8 -0.4 10.9

Passenger Cars 964.2 3.9 2.6E+03 3,054.4 14.0 -16.3 4,750.5 9.1 14.2 3.1 -0.3 29.2

Commercial Cars 675.0 14.7 3.2E+03 1,827.8 3.8 -36.5 3,007.0 11.7 16.1 -2.0 -1.2 -10.4

Parts and Accessories of Motor Cars 892.2 8.5 2.5E+03 2,460.2 -5.2 21.4 4,031.6 -3.6 9.2 0.6 0.1 12.0

Motorcycles 333.8 22.9 1.6E+03 1,117.0 11.9 69.0 1,714.5 10.7 14.5 13.0 13.1 64.0

Bicycles 6.4 -4.4 151.9 19.0 -45.3 -87.5 31.2 -33.6 9.4 0.2 1.0 -30.5

Internal Combustion Engine 324.6 -11.6 910.3 1,059.8 -8.2 18.2 1,652.1 -10.7 -0.5 -3.5 -6.5 -2.2

Spark-Ignition Electrical Equipment 55.8 10.5 313.1 147.6 -6.8 4.6 252.9 -1.4 15.2 6.8 5.5 39.0

% YoY % QoQAR

5M/23Q1/23

Value % YoY% MoMAR Value % YoY
% CAGR from

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

May-23
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Electrical Appliance 2,623.2 3.4 745.2 7,768.7 0.1 59.3 12,587.7 0.2 10.8 5.0 4.1 23.2

Video Recording and Parts 31.1 -28.0 21.0 103.6 -43.8 70.3 165.2 -40.6 2.4 -3.0 -4.5 -25.7

Radio, Television and Parts 265.6 6.5 554.2 715.3 -4.2 37.5 1,207.9 2.8 8.9 -1.0 2.5 -2.5

Loudspeakers and Parts 36.5 -23.5 7.3E+03 95.1 -10.2 -67.3 157.1 -18.7 4.6 21.9 20.7 90.0

Ovens and Electro-Thermic Appliances 96.9 -21.1 234.9 344.8 -10.4 61.7 529.3 -15.8 18.3 13.3 8.5 43.1

Electric Fan 51.6 8.2 352.4 146.7 12.3 6.2 243.7 10.8 21.7 13.9 11.2 75.1

Refrigerators and Parts 186.6 -16.7 1.6E+03 515.7 -19.1 162.3 849.8 -19.1 4.1 0.7 1.2 0.8

Air-Conditioners 660.9 10.2 729.4 2,272.9 12.9 319.8 3,487.9 9.6 12.7 7.7 5.9 37.6

Compressors 73.2 -14.4 850.0 235.9 -5.7 56.9 369.8 -11.2 8.3 -0.1 -1.2 -9.5

Insulated Wire and Cable 109.4 -6.3 1.4E+04 255.3 -13.3 -29.5 437.2 -11.3 20.3 14.0 10.0 56.8

Electrical Filament 6.0 -8.3 985.6 12.3 13.5 109.5 23.2 8.2 16.8 6.3 2.9 -8.2

Electrical Switching Circuits 155.2 6.5 647.7 476.6 3.0 17.8 763.1 2.9 6.0 2.4 0.3 12.8

Electrical Capacitors 24.4 -18.2 656.1 71.2 -30.5 -38.2 116.2 -27.7 -7.5 -1.6 -1.8 -4.2

Washing Machines and Parts 123.9 24.3 8.0E+03 336.9 -3.3 155.7 546.9 0.4 10.6 -2.7 -3.5 5.3

Electric Sound Signalling Apparatus 30.4 4.1 -63.7 101.5 7.9 -14.4 165.1 7.0 10.3 4.9 -6.3 17.5

Electric Accumulators and Parts 47.6 -6.4 1.3E+03 125.4 -25.3 -12.2 211.0 -21.0 0.0 -8.4 -7.3 -23.3

Boards, Panels of Electric Control 244.5 24.1 2.3E+03 654.0 -3.6 -13.9 1,086.2 0.1 5.3 8.4 8.2 55.4

Parts of Electric Motors and Generators 12.2 1.9 223.8 33.7 -12.9 18.1 56.9 -6.9 12.3 5.3 7.4 27.9

Electronic Products 3,753.3 5.5 865.0 10,966.6 -0.4 -13.1 17,827.0 1.8 8.1 6.1 2.6 24.7

Computers and Parts 1,455.4 -4.8 1.0E+04 4,617.3 -15.0 12.5 7,062.2 -13.7 -0.6 -0.4 -2.7 -5.1

Integrated Circuits 817.1 4.5 336.7 2,299.0 -0.3 -5.8 3,838.7 0.5 10.3 6.1 2.4 23.9

Printed Circuits 114.9 -4.1 395.2 341.8 -14.3 4.4 557.3 -12.6 4.6 3.9 1.1 9.1

Electric Motors and Generators 78.3 -24.8 329.8 241.5 -15.1 8.1 389.2 -19.9 1.5 0.9 -2.0 -12.9

Teleprinters, Telephone Sets and Parts 403.3 -17.9 -89.8 1,209.3 9.5 -75.1 2,100.4 9.9 32.1 18.9 10.6 104.1

Transmission Apparatus 33.8 13.1 74.7 95.6 -7.9 -37.9 161.7 -0.5 -3.7 2.5 13.2 36.9

Semiconductors, Transistors and Diodes 468.9 87.7 134.9 1,172.6 66.3 5.8 2,078.2 78.4 24.1 29.7 19.5 191.8

Electrical Transformers and Parts 375.0 53.7 7.8E+03 971.5 47.3 -1.4 1,607.2 44.6 30.7 19.7 17.7 121.6

Iron and Steel Products 602.0 -6.3 2.3E+03 1,628.3 -8.2 25.9 2,692.9 -11.7 9.8 3.0 0.6 9.9

Aluminium Products 228.2 -23.2 575.8 633.8 -20.1 8.3 1,056.6 -23.2 14.7 13.6 8.9 55.9

Cocks Valves and Parts 61.1 -15.3 2.3E+03 180.0 -13.3 -3.0 288.0 -16.8 0.8 -1.5 -1.5 -3.4

Furniture 115.7 -21.1 1.3E+03 331.4 -27.3 -19.7 539.8 -26.2 2.1 3.0 1.8 4.6

Household Table Kitchenware 54.5 -19.5 2.5E+03 136.6 -30.2 -33.7 232.7 -30.1 0.3 -7.0 -5.5 -23.7

Articles for Festivities 5.3 18.0 4.9E+04 8.6 -9.6 1.2E+03 17.1 -8.1 8.1 6.5 6.7 33.7

Ceramic Products 47.4 -13.0 1.3E+03 144.3 -17.9 79.6 229.8 -16.4 2.7 -5.1 -2.9 -7.5

Cement 23.3 -7.8 -97.6 99.5 -16.8 177.4 154.7 -19.9 -16.4 -15.2 -10.1 -41.9

Glass 62.3 -12.0 8.0E+03 183.0 -12.4 -41.2 288.4 -15.7 5.5 3.0 2.8 19.3

Gypsum 12.5 -16.0 91.6 43.2 -9.4 -17.6 67.6 -11.7 2.9 -1.9 -3.3 -14.6

Copper and Articles 273.9 -21.2 203.3 861.5 -14.4 29.4 1,385.0 -16.8 15.7 11.7 9.9 62.3

Moulding Boxes for Metal Foundry 15.9 -14.5 702.4 47.5 2.2 65.7 76.8 -6.9 5.0 3.3 0.4 1.9

Miscellaneous Articles of Base Metals 77.6 2.7 1.4E+03 211.5 -11.8 25.1 351.1 -10.5 6.0 0.0 -1.3 -2.3

Parts of Aircraft and Accessories 349.3 524.5 1.9E+04 243.2 -57.7 -4.5 817.9 -18.2 -27.2 26.7 15.0 37.5

Precious Stone and Jewellery 1,042.6 2.8 -92.1 4,251.6 -22.8 567.6 6,582.5 -13.6 -11.8 9.3 5.1 20.2

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 31.5 -1.3 805.7 79.3 -13.7 36.5 136.9 -10.5 -1.6 -4.7 -5.6 -16.3

Other Non Agro-Industrial Goods 673.6 35.2 3.5E+03 2,168.0 38.7 244.7 3,341.4 3.0 13.1 -7.8 3.5 16.0

Value
% CAGR from

Value % YoY % MoMAR Value % YoY % QoQAR

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

May-23

% YoY

Q1/23 5M/23
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Total Export of Goods 24,340.9 -4.6 -4.6 70,280.1 -4.5 -4.5 116,344.2 -5.1 -5.1

Agricultural Goods 2,312.0 -27.0 -3.4 5,891.8 0.2 0.0 11,308.8 -2.1 -0.2

Rice 460.5 84.6 0.8 1,125.3 24.7 0.3 1,896.3 30.6 0.4

Maize 13.2 -11.9 0.0 38.2 8.6 0.0 69.0 4.4 0.0

Rubber 273.4 -37.2 -0.6 953.0 -37.7 -0.8 1,485.1 -38.1 -0.7

Tapioca Products 294.9 -41.7 -0.8 1,185.6 1.4 0.0 1,762.2 -19.1 -0.3

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Fruits 618.1 -54.8 -2.9 824.9 55.2 0.4 3,125.3 20.6 0.4

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Vegetables 27.2 1.7 0.0 75.7 -7.4 0.0 127.4 -10.5 0.0

Spices and Medicinal Plants 16.7 -12.7 0.0 47.1 -15.3 0.0 78.7 -14.9 0.0

Orchids 9.2 16.2 0.0 18.9 -1.9 0.0 34.2 3.5 0.0

Tobacco Products 0.4 -86.5 0.0 5.3 -66.0 0.0 7.6 -66.2 0.0

Vegetable Seeds 14.1 -4.0 0.0 24.0 4.2 0.0 47.4 5.6 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Shrimps 68.0 17.1 0.0 121.4 -8.1 0.0 248.8 1.9 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Cuttlefish 29.1 4.5 0.0 74.6 -5.1 0.0 129.0 -5.3 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Fish Fillets 15.5 -1.4 0.0 48.6 -20.2 0.0 78.0 -19.8 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Fish 13.3 -18.9 0.0 34.7 -28.2 0.0 57.7 -26.1 0.0

Dried Fish 4.9 46.4 0.0 12.4 -2.3 0.0 20.4 -2.1 0.0

Other Crustaceans and Molluscs 3.0 -22.5 0.0 10.2 -30.5 0.0 15.6 -28.4 0.0

Chilled or Frozen Poultry Cuts 122.3 55.5 0.2 332.2 53.1 0.2 548.6 50.9 0.2

Prepared Poultry 231.1 -0.2 0.0 677.1 -5.2 -0.1 1,106.1 -4.8 0.0

Eatable Meat 17.5 23.8 0.0 61.1 67.2 0.0 98.5 51.5 0.0

Other Agricultural Goods 79.8 6.8 0.0 221.4 10.8 0.0 372.9 8.7 0.0

Manufactured Goods 22,028.9 -1.4 -1.2 64,388.3 -4.9 -4.5 105,035.5 -5.4 -4.9

Agro-Industrial Goods 2,548.2 -0.3 0.0 7,197.1 3.3 0.3 11,848.1 -0.2 0.0

Foods 1,929.8 -1.6 -0.1 5,430.6 3.7 0.3 8,915.8 -0.9 -0.1

Prepared and Canned Seafood 310.7 -7.6 -0.1 854.0 -7.3 -0.1 1,409.6 -9.2 -0.1

Sugar 465.8 44.2 0.6 1,197.4 31.8 0.4 1,927.4 28.5 0.3

Molasses 3.8 -1.4 0.0 6.4 -6.5 0.0 14.7 23.2 0.0

Prepared and Preserved Fruits 169.6 0.9 0.0 406.4 -19.9 -0.1 713.9 -14.9 -0.1

Canned or Preserved Vegetable 51.8 28.9 0.0 129.2 14.2 0.0 223.5 15.7 0.0

Rice Products 29.0 -3.5 0.0 82.3 -4.5 0.0 137.6 -4.0 0.0

Wheat Products and Food Preparations 210.8 0.8 0.0 604.7 -3.8 0.0 987.0 -4.0 0.0

Animal Foods 194.7 -23.8 -0.2 593.0 -20.3 -0.2 944.7 -23.6 -0.2

Sauces and Preparations 83.8 9.8 0.0 224.7 -12.6 0.0 373.4 -8.4 0.0

Milk and Milk Products 27.9 3.4 0.0 74.5 -5.7 0.0 127.2 1.0 0.0

Chewing Gum 16.4 -0.1 0.0 42.2 4.2 0.0 71.1 -0.3 0.0

Soups and Preparations 5.6 -25.6 0.0 17.3 -9.1 0.0 27.7 -12.6 0.0

Animal or Vegetable Fats and Oils 100.7 -63.0 -0.7 578.2 53.3 0.3 873.3 -7.6 -0.1

Meat and Preparations 22.6 -3.3 0.0 64.6 -5.7 0.0 109.2 -4.0 0.0

Cocoa and Preparations 8.0 39.9 0.0 21.6 64.3 0.0 34.9 46.5 0.0

Beverages 203.8 10.2 0.1 511.9 3.5 0.0 875.5 4.8 0.0

Paper Products 144.0 -8.3 -0.1 439.1 1.3 0.0 709.0 -2.5 0.0

Woods and Wood Products 270.6 6.5 0.1 815.5 1.6 0.0 1,347.9 2.7 0.0

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย

Mn USD

May-23 Q1/23 5M/23
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to Growth
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Non Agro-Industrial Goods 19,480.7 -1.5 -1.2 57,191.3 -5.8 -4.8 93,187.4 -6.0 -4.9

Textiles 548.7 -9.2 -0.2 1,513.2 -15.0 -0.4 2,531.3 -13.6 -0.3

Apparel 189.7 -8.3 -0.1 501.6 -16.2 -0.1 847.4 -13.9 -0.1

Garments 169.5 -7.5 -0.1 436.9 -16.7 -0.1 746.1 -13.8 -0.1

Fabrics 87.4 -23.3 -0.1 283.4 -18.0 -0.1 444.4 -21.2 -0.1

Yarn and Fibers 42.9 -31.9 -0.1 129.8 -37.2 -0.1 211.6 -35.8 -0.1

Household Textile 19.7 38.5 0.0 49.5 -16.7 0.0 83.4 -9.3 0.0

Synthetic Filament and Staple Fibers 98.2 -2.8 0.0 245.4 -6.8 0.0 423.4 -6.4 0.0

Embroidery and Lace 14.8 13.2 0.0 35.7 9.8 0.0 61.2 8.4 0.0

Fishing Nets 8.3 5.0 0.0 23.8 -14.2 0.0 39.0 -13.1 0.0

Dress Patterns 8.4 -16.6 0.0 24.5 -15.1 0.0 58.4 19.9 0.0

Headgear and Parts 10.1 30.1 0.0 29.3 10.4 0.0 46.8 12.2 0.0

Footwear and Parts 60.5 11.1 0.0 149.7 -11.3 0.0 250.4 -7.7 0.0

Travel Goods 55.1 31.6 0.1 153.7 37.2 0.1 259.5 34.1 0.1

Toys 22.7 -2.7 0.0 64.5 -4.2 0.0 103.4 -5.3 0.0

Sports and Games Requisites 50.1 -5.8 0.0 153.8 -9.4 0.0 246.6 -7.6 0.0

Leather and Products 59.0 -16.4 0.0 188.5 -6.0 0.0 293.0 -11.4 0.0

Chemical Products 788.8 -5.0 -0.2 2,056.5 -18.9 -0.7 3,479.9 -18.7 -0.7

Cosmetic, Soap and Products 311.1 6.0 0.1 848.2 3.8 0.0 1,403.2 2.5 0.0

Plastic Polymers 778.3 -21.4 -0.8 2,232.8 -26.5 -1.1 3,734.5 -25.1 -1.0

Plastic Products 354.1 -12.6 -0.2 1,019.6 -13.1 -0.2 1,650.0 -15.7 -0.3

Rubber Products 1,187.8 -6.0 -0.3 3,432.9 -4.6 -0.2 5,626.0 -6.4 -0.3

Petroleum Products 770.2 -43.9 -2.4 2,278.2 -2.2 -0.1 3,901.3 -17.5 -0.7

Liquefied Petroleum Gas 5.8 -54.5 0.0 24.5 -53.3 0.0 39.8 -48.4 0.0

Crude Oil 0.0 -100.0 -0.3 124.2 -46.2 -0.1 147.6 -53.5 -0.1

Refined Fuels 764.3 -40.9 -2.1 2,127.4 4.0 0.1 3,711.6 -14.3 -0.5

Medical Instruments and Appliances 89.4 7.1 0.0 237.2 3.7 0.0 403.8 3.6 0.0

Pharmaceutical Products 57.9 13.9 0.0 153.4 -9.0 0.0 253.7 -7.2 0.0

Printed Matters 4.8 -15.8 0.0 17.9 20.8 0.0 27.1 9.1 0.0

Machinery 707.6 -7.6 -0.2 2,131.1 -6.2 -0.2 3,410.4 -7.4 -0.2

Lenses 150.9 -3.1 0.0 375.6 -3.9 0.0 658.8 -3.8 0.0

Cameras and Accessories 14.3 57.9 0.0 34.7 1.2 0.0 58.9 10.9 0.0

Clocks, Watches and Parts 69.2 27.5 0.1 179.3 0.5 0.0 308.2 9.2 0.0

Lamps and Lighting Fittings 22.8 18.2 0.0 51.0 -10.5 0.0 88.0 -6.4 0.0

Vehicles 3,314.1 7.2 0.9 9,903.7 3.6 0.5 15,778.4 3.6 0.4

Automotives 2,531.4 8.2 0.8 7,342.4 4.4 0.4 11,789.1 5.0 0.5

Passenger Cars 964.2 3.9 0.1 3,054.4 14.0 0.5 4,750.5 9.1 0.3

Commercial Cars 675.0 14.7 0.3 1,827.8 3.8 0.1 3,007.0 11.7 0.3

Parts and Accessories of Motor Cars 892.2 8.5 0.3 2,460.2 -5.2 -0.2 4,031.6 -3.6 -0.1

Motorcycles 333.8 22.9 0.2 1,117.0 11.9 0.2 1,714.5 10.7 0.1

Bicycles 6.4 -4.4 0.0 19.0 -45.3 0.0 31.2 -33.6 0.0

Internal Combustion Engine 324.6 -11.6 -0.2 1,059.8 -8.2 -0.1 1,652.1 -10.7 -0.2

Spark-Ignition Electrical Equipment 55.8 10.5 0.0 147.6 -6.8 0.0 252.9 -1.4 0.0

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

May-23 5M/23Q1/23

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY

Contribution

to Growth

 
 
 



 

 
6 

                                                                                         

 29 มิถนุายน 2566 
 

Export 
 Research Department 

TH: Industry Report     

 

Electrical Appliance 2,623.2 3.4 0.3 7,768.7 0.1 0.0 12,587.7 0.2 0.0

Video Recording and Parts 31.1 -28.0 0.0 103.6 -43.8 -0.1 165.2 -40.6 -0.1

Radio, Television and Parts 265.6 6.5 0.1 715.3 -4.2 0.0 1,207.9 2.8 0.0

Loudspeakers and Parts 36.5 -23.5 0.0 95.1 -10.2 0.0 157.1 -18.7 0.0

Ovens and Electro-Thermic Appliances 96.9 -21.1 -0.1 344.8 -10.4 -0.1 529.3 -15.8 -0.1

Electric Fan 51.6 8.2 0.0 146.7 12.3 0.0 243.7 10.8 0.0

Refrigerators and Parts 186.6 -16.7 -0.1 515.7 -19.1 -0.2 849.8 -19.1 -0.2

Air-Conditioners 660.9 10.2 0.2 2,272.9 12.9 0.4 3,487.9 9.6 0.2

Compressors 73.2 -14.4 0.0 235.9 -5.7 0.0 369.8 -11.2 0.0

Insulated Wire and Cable 109.4 -6.3 0.0 255.3 -13.3 -0.1 437.2 -11.3 0.0

Electrical Filament 6.0 -8.3 0.0 12.3 13.5 0.0 23.2 8.2 0.0

Electrical Switching Circuits 155.2 6.5 0.0 476.6 3.0 0.0 763.1 2.9 0.0

Electrical Capacitors 24.4 -18.2 0.0 71.2 -30.5 0.0 116.2 -27.7 0.0

Washing Machines and Parts 123.9 24.3 0.1 336.9 -3.3 0.0 546.9 0.4 0.0

Electric Sound Signalling Apparatus 30.4 4.1 0.0 101.5 7.9 0.0 165.1 7.0 0.0

Electric Accumulators and Parts 47.6 -6.4 0.0 125.4 -25.3 -0.1 211.0 -21.0 0.0

Boards, Panels of Electric Control 244.5 24.1 0.2 654.0 -3.6 0.0 1,086.2 0.1 0.0

Parts of Electric Motors and Generators 12.2 1.9 0.0 33.7 -12.9 0.0 56.9 -6.9 0.0

Electronic Products 3,753.3 5.5 0.8 10,966.6 -0.4 -0.1 17,827.0 1.8 0.3

Computers and Parts 1,455.4 -4.8 -0.3 4,617.3 -15.0 -1.1 7,062.2 -13.7 -0.9

Integrated Circuits 817.1 4.5 0.1 2,299.0 -0.3 0.0 3,838.7 0.5 0.0

Printed Circuits 114.9 -4.1 0.0 341.8 -14.3 -0.1 557.3 -12.6 -0.1

Electric Motors and Generators 78.3 -24.8 -0.1 241.5 -15.1 -0.1 389.2 -19.9 -0.1

Teleprinters, Telephone Sets and Parts 403.3 -17.9 -0.3 1,209.3 9.5 0.1 2,100.4 9.9 0.2

Transmission Apparatus 33.8 13.1 0.0 95.6 -7.9 0.0 161.7 -0.5 0.0

Semiconductors, Transistors and Diodes 468.9 87.7 0.9 1,172.6 66.3 0.6 2,078.2 78.4 0.7

Electrical Transformers and Parts 375.0 53.7 0.5 971.5 47.3 0.4 1,607.2 44.6 0.4

Iron and Steel Products 602.0 -6.3 -0.2 1,628.3 -8.2 -0.2 2,692.9 -11.7 -0.3

Aluminium Products 228.2 -23.2 -0.3 633.8 -20.1 -0.2 1,056.6 -23.2 -0.3

Cocks Valves and Parts 61.1 -15.3 0.0 180.0 -13.3 0.0 288.0 -16.8 0.0

Furniture 115.7 -21.1 -0.1 331.4 -27.3 -0.2 539.8 -26.2 -0.2

Household Table Kitchenware 54.5 -19.5 -0.1 136.6 -30.2 -0.1 232.7 -30.1 -0.1

Articles for Festivities 5.3 18.0 0.0 8.6 -9.6 0.0 17.1 -8.1 0.0

Ceramic Products 47.4 -13.0 0.0 144.3 -17.9 0.0 229.8 -16.4 0.0

Cement 23.3 -7.8 0.0 99.5 -16.8 0.0 154.7 -19.9 0.0

Glass 62.3 -12.0 0.0 183.0 -12.4 0.0 288.4 -15.7 0.0

Gypsum 12.5 -16.0 0.0 43.2 -9.4 0.0 67.6 -11.7 0.0

Copper and Articles 273.9 -21.2 -0.3 861.5 -14.4 -0.2 1,385.0 -16.8 -0.2

Moulding Boxes for Metal Foundry 15.9 -14.5 0.0 47.5 2.2 0.0 76.8 -6.9 0.0

Miscellaneous Articles of Base Metals 77.6 2.7 0.0 211.5 -11.8 0.0 351.1 -10.5 0.0

Parts of Aircraft and Accessories 349.3 524.5 1.2 243.2 -57.7 -0.5 817.9 -18.2 -0.1

Precious Stone and Jewellery 1,042.6 2.8 0.1 4,251.6 -22.8 -1.7 6,582.5 -13.6 -0.8

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 31.5 -1.3 0.0 79.3 -13.7 0.0 136.9 -10.5 0.0

Other Non Agro-Industrial Goods 673.6 35.2 0.7 2,168.0 38.7 0.8 3,341.4 3.0 0.1

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY
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มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

May-23 Q1/23 5M/23

 
 
 
 


